EXTENSION TO CONTINUING CONTRACT AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN REI ENGINEERS, INC. AND INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

This Extension to Continuing Contract Agreement for Professional Services (Extension) dated February _____, 2018 between REI ENGINEERS, INC. (Consultant) whose address is 9121 Anson Way, Suite 100, Raleigh, NC 27615 and INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, whose address is 1801 27th Street, Vero Beach, Florida, 32967 (County).

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement for Professional Services (Master Agreement) dated April 18, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Section 4 – TERM, TIME FOR COMPLETION provides for the Master Agreement to be extended for an additional 3 year period; and

WHEREAS, the Parties mutually desire to extend the Master Agreement for an additional three year term.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the following mutual covenants and agreements, Indian River County, Florida and REI Engineering, Inc. agree as follows:

1. The Agreement for Professional Services dated April 18, 2014 is hereby extended for an additional three year term and shall now expire on April 17, 2020.

2. Except as supplemented herein, the terms and conditions of the Master Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Amendment and the terms of the Master Agreement, the terms of this Amendment shall control.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE WAS LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Extension is executed by the authorized representatives of the parties as of the day and year first above written.

li terre de la complete en de construir de la t BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS REI ENGINEERS, INC. is all dente in the state of a provider and the state in the INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

Peter D. O'Bryan, Chairman

Scott Hinesley, President

shand on the minimum man have been been <u> Mashri</u> de saisti. Dated: 122/18 Approved by BCC

ATTEST: Analysis weight a set was here to be any state of a set of a set of the set of the set of the set of the Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller

Witnessed by:

We pair with the solution μ and μ and μ Deputy Clerk (Printed name): Steven lolson Κ,

化氯化硫酸合物医氯化氯化酸化氯化 是出意的是无法提供的 化公共接当 化结合的分析 网络新品牌新品牌 计标志算 Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency:

Where the product of the constraints of the training to the constraint of the constr William K. DeBraal Deputy County Attorney a de la compañía de l Compañía de la compañía

F:\Attorney\Bill\Agreements\REI Engineers Inc contract extension.doc